FORM 4

THE ATRIUM@ORCHARD

(Street)

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D	.C. 20	0549
---------------	--------	------

STATEMENT	OF CHANGES	S IN BENEFICIAL	. OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL							
OMB Number:	3235-0287						
Estimated average burden							

By Seletar Investments Pte Ltd, Temasek Holdings (Private) Ltd, and Temasek Capital (Private) $Ltd^{(2)(3)}$

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

U obligat	ions may continued tion 1(b).			File	ed purs	uant to	0 Se	ection 16(a	a) of the	Secu	rities Exchanç	ge Act o	f 1934			ho	urs per	response:	0			
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* TEMASEK HOLDINGS (PRIVATE) LTD				2. 19	or Section 30(h) of the investment Company Act of 1940 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Avago Technologies LTD [AVGO]									Relationshi eck all app Direc	olicable)	•		to Issuer % Owner				
(Last) (First) (Middle) 60B ORCHARD ROAD, #06-18 TOWER 2 THE ATRIUM@ORCHARD					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/11/2009									Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)								
(Street)			220004		4. If	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)										Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person						
SINGAPORE U0 238891 				-										X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person								
		Tab	le I - N	lon-Deriv	ative	Sec	cur	ities Ac	quire	d, D	isposed o	f, or E	enefi	ciall	ly Owne	ed						
1. Title of	Security (Inst	ir. 3)		2. Transacti Date (Month/Day		Exec if any	A. Deemed Recution Date, any Jonth/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Disposed Of 5)	Acquired (A) or (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and		nd	5. Amour Securitie Beneficia Owned F	s Illy ollowing	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership			
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				(Instr. 4)			
Ordinary	Ordinary Shares			08/11/20	2009				J ⁽¹⁾		2,262,822	D	\$14	4.1	20,40	20,408,095		I	By Seleta Investmen Pte Ltd, Temasek Holdings (Private) Ltd, and Temasek Capital (Private) Ltd ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾			
		Ta	able II								posed of, convertib				Owned							
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Title of 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) if any		emed ion Date,	4. Transactio Code (Inst 8)		5. Number		6. Date Exercisab Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		cisable and	1		8 D S (I	s. Price of Derivative Security Instr. 5)	9. Numb derivativ Securitie Beneficia Owned Followin Reported Transact (Instr. 4)	e Ownersh s Form: Direct (D or Indire g (I) (Instr.		Benefici Ownersi ct (Instr. 4)				
					Code	v	(A) (D)	Date Exerc	isable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	er								
		Reporting Person* LDINGS (PR	IVAT]	E) LTD				·														
	CHARD RO	(First) OAD, #06-18 TO	•	liddle)		_																
(Street)	PORE	U0	23	38891		_																
(City)		(State)	(Zi	ip)																		
		Reporting Person* (Private) LT	<u>D</u>																			
(Last)	CHARD RO	(First) OAD, #06-18 TO	•	liddle)																		

SINGAPORE	U0	238891					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address Seletar Investr	, ,						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
60B ORCHARD	0B ORCHARD ROAD, #06-18 TOWER 2						
THE ATRIUM@ORCHARD							
(Street)							
SINGAPORE	U0	238891					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The securities ("Securities") are ordinary shares ("Ordinary Shares") of Avago Technologies Limited ("Avago") disposed of in connection with the initial public offering of Ordinary Shares of Avago reported in Avago's Form S-1 (as amended) declared effective by the Securities and Exchange Commission on August 5, 2009.
- 2. The Securities are held directly by Seletar Investments Pte Ltd, a Singapore company ("Seletar"). The Securities may also be deemed to be beneficially owned by Temasek Holdings (Private) Limited ("Temasek Holdings") and Temasek Capital (Private) Limited ("Temasek Capital") because (i) Seletar is directly and wholly owned by Temasek Capital and (ii) Temasek Capital is directly and wholly owned by Temasek Holdings. Each of the reporting persons disclaim beneficial ownership of the Securities, except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein. Temasek Holdings and Temasek Capital are Singapore companies.
- 3. Seletar, Bali Investments S.?.r.l., certain affiliates of Kohlberg Kravis Roberts & Co., certain affiliates of Silver Lake Partners, and Geyser Investment Pte. Ltd. are parties to a shareholders agreement with respect to the Ordinary Shares, and solely as a result of which each such person may be deemed to be a member of a group with respect to the Ordinary Shares of Avago held directly or indirectly by such persons. However, each such person disclaims membership in any such group and disclaims beneficial ownership of the Ordinary Shares, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

Remarks:

EXHIBIT LIST ----- Exhibit 99.1 - Joint Filer Information

/s/ Lena Chia as Managing
Director, Legal & Regulations
of Temasek Holdings (Private)
Limited

08/13/2009

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Form 4 Continuous Sheet - Joint Filer Information

This Statement on Form 4 is filed by Temasek Holdings(Private) Limited, Temasek Capital (Private) Limited and Seletar Investments Pte Ltd. The principal business address of each of the Reporting Persons is 60B Orchard Road, #06-18 Tower 2, The Atrium@Orchard, Singapore 238891.

Name of the Designated Filer: Date of Event Requiring Statement:

Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol:

Temasek Holdings (Private) Limited August 11, 2009

Avago Technologies Limited (AVGO)

Dated as of August 13, 2009

TEMASEK HOLDINGS (PRIVATE) LIMITED

By: /s/ Lena Chia

Name: Lena Chia Title: Managing Director, Legal &

Regulations

TEMASEK CAPITAL (PRIVATE) LIMITED

By: /s/ Lena Chia

Name: Lena Chia Title: Director

SELETAR INVESTMENTS PTE LTD.

By: /s/ Ang Peng Huat

Name: Ang Peng Huat

Title: Authorized Signatory